South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:12:16 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3522 (Rat #0453, Act #0392 of 1980) General Bill, By R.L. Cobb, B.F. Hornsby and J.R. Murray
Similar (S 0874)
A Bill to amend Section 34-29-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to finance charges
authorized under the Consumer Finance Act, so as to increase or modify certain charges and provide for a monthly
maintenance fee.

02/20/80
02/20/80
03/19/80

04/10/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
04/17/80
04/17/80
04/22/80
04/23/80
04/24/80
04/28/80
04/28/80
04/28/80
05/12/80

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1013

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1013
Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and Industry
HJ-1471

Special order, set for AFTER 2ND READING H-3703 (UNDER H-3807) HJ-1978
Amended HJ-2036

Read second time HJ-2044

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2164

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 453 HJ-2370

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/80

Act No. 392

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



