

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3522 (Rat #0453, Act #0392 of 1980) General Bill, By R.L. Cobb, B.F. Hornsby and J.R. Murray Similar (S 0874)

A Bill to amend Section 34-29-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to finance charges authorized under the Consumer Finance Act, so as to increase or modify certain charges and provide for a monthly maintenance fee.

02/20/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1013
02/20/80	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1013
03/19/80	House	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1471
04/10/80	House	Special order, set for AFTER 2ND READING H-3703 (UNDER H-3807) HJ-1978
04/10/80	House	Amended HJ-2036
04/10/80	House	Read second time HJ-2044
04/17/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2164
04/17/80	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
04/22/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
04/23/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled
04/24/80	House	Ratified R 453 HJ-2370
04/28/80		Signed By Governor
04/28/80		Effective date 04/28/80
04/28/80		Act No. 392
05/12/80		Copies available